Enhanced Low Power Half-Duplex
  sreviecsnarT 584-SR
FEATURES
■■ 5V only
■■ Low power BiCMOS
■■ Driver / receiver enable for multi-drop
configurations
■■ Low power shutdown mode (FC481E )

2023. 02. 15 8/9Revision No : 0
Ordering Information (1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
FC481ECN-L/TR 0°C to 70°C
Yes(2) 8-pin NSOIC
Reel
FC481EEN-L/TR - 40°C to 85°C Reel
FC485ECN-L
0°C to 70°C
Tube
FC485ECN-L/TR Reel
FC485EEN-L
- 40°C to 85°C
Tube
leeRRT/L-NEE584FC
FC485EMN-L/TR - 40°C to 125°C Reel
FC481E/FC485E
2023. 02. 15 9/9Revision No : 0